

**PSC-Business Park Landside Improvements - Earthwork and Mass Grading Project**  
**Bid Opening: Feb. 6, 2024; 2:00 pm**

**BID TABULATION**

ITEM	PAY ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		Premier Excavation, Inc.		GAME, Inc.		Inland Asphalt Co.		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Tapani, Inc.		Granite Construction Co.		Corridor Contractors, LLC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>Schedule A - Road and Storm</b>																				
1	SS 1-04.4(1)	1	CALC	Minor Changes	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	SS 1-09.7	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
3	SP 1-06.8	1	LS	Material Testing	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
4	SP 1-10.4.(1)	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,782.00	\$ 9,782.00
5	SP 1-05.4	1	LS	Construction Survey and Staking	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 13,846.00	\$ 13,846.00
6	SS 2-01.5	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	SS 2-02.5	1	LS	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	SP 2-03.5	22800	CY	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	\$ 5.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 7.32	\$ 166,896.00
9	SP 2-03.5	26290	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 3.05	\$ 80,184.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,290.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 10,516.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 47,322.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 55,209.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 32,862.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 81,499.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 99,902.00
10	SP 2-03.5	8350	CY	Load and Haul Existing Stockpiled Material	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 22,545.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 12,107.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 37,575.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 18,370.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 71,810.00
11	SS 8-04.5	60	LF	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,880.00
12	SS 4-04.5	7	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,421.00
13	SP 5-04.5	21	Ton	HMA CI 1/2 In. PG 64S-28	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 9,891.00
14	SS 8-01.5(1)	1	LS	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 8,218.00	\$ 8,218.00
15	SP 8-01.5	9.5	AC	Temporary Seeding, Temporary Mulching, and Tackifier	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 22,420.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 26,172.50
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A</b>					\$ 297,034.50		\$ 183,516.00		\$ 181,813.50		\$ 306,287.00		\$ 321,334.00		\$ 222,047.50		\$ 440,037.00		\$ 495,118.50	
WA Sales Tax (8.9%)					\$ 26,436.07		\$ 16,332.92		\$ 16,181.40		\$ 27,259.54		\$ 28,598.73		\$ 19,762.23		\$ 39,163.29		\$ 44,065.55	
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A</b>					\$ 323,470.57		\$ 199,848.92		\$ 197,994.90		\$ 333,546.54		\$ 349,932.73		\$ 241,809.73		\$ 479,200.29		\$ 539,184.05	
<b>Bid Additive #1 - Additional Earthwork</b>																				
A1-1	SP 1-06.8	1	LS	Material Testing	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00
A1-2	SP 1-10.4.(1)	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1,288.00
A1-3	SP 1-05.4	1	LS	Construction Survey and Staking	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00
A1-4	SS 2-01.5	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,418.00	\$ 3,418.00
A1-5	SS 2-03.5	2600	CY	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,400.00
A1-6	SS 2-03.5	2290	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 3.05	\$ 6,984.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 916.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,007.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,809.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,977.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 18,663.50
A1-7	SS 8-01.5(1)	1	LS	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00
A1-8	SP 8-01.5	0.5	AC	Temporary Seeding, Temporary Mulching, and Tackifier	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,582.00	\$ 1,791.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BID ADDITIVE #1</b>					\$ 24,334.50		\$ 13,010.00		\$ 13,016.00		\$ 24,952.50		\$ 24,109.00		\$ 18,457.00		\$ 29,295.00		\$ 59,550.50	
WA Sales Tax (8.9%)					\$ 2,165.77		\$ 1,157.89		\$ 1,158.42		\$ 2,220.77		\$ 2,145.70		\$ 1,642.67		\$ 2,607.26		\$ 5,299.99	
<b>TOTAL BID ADDITIVE #1</b>					\$ 26,500.27		\$ 14,167.89		\$ 14,174.42		\$ 27,173.27		\$ 26,254.70		\$ 20,099.67		\$ 31,902.26		\$ 64,850.49	
<b>GRAND TOTAL: BASE BID + ALL ADDITIVES (SCHEDULE A + Bid Add #1)</b>						\$ 349,970.84		\$ 214,016.81		\$ 212,169.33		\$ 360,719.82		\$ 376,187.43		\$ 261,909.40		\$ 511,102.55		\$ 604,034.54